Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULE 1

Section 2(1).

METRICATION OF 1967 ACT

In section 9 (requirement of felling licence; exemptions from that requirement)—

in subsection (2)(a), for "3 inches" and "6 inches" substitute respectively "8 centimetres" and "15 centimetres";

in subsection (3)(a), for "4 inches" substitute "10 centimetres";

in subsection (3)(b), for "825 cubic feet "and "150 cubic feet ", substitute respectively "30 cubic metres "and "5.5 cubic metres";

in subsection (5)(a), for "3 inches" and "4 inches", substitute respectively "8 centimetres" and "10 centimetres", and for "825 cubic feet "and "150 cubic feet "substitute respectively "30 cubic metres" and "5-5 cubic metres";

in subsection (5)(b) for "6 inches" substitute "15 centimetres";

in subsection (5)(c) for "825 cubic feet" and "150 cubic feet" substitute respectively "30 cubic metres" and "5.5 cubic metres"; and

in subsection (6) for " five feet " substitute " 1.3 metres ".

In section 43(1) (satisfaction of contingent liability to Crown Estate), for " five acres " substitute " 2 hectares ".

SCHEDULE 2

Section 3(2).

REPEALS IN 1967 ACT

Section 4 In section 9(6), the words from " and references to the cubic content " onwards.